
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4287

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

Program Research Sub Program Sustainable Research Excellence

Component Section S41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants

under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)</centre>

 

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:  

 

 (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education;  

 

(b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for

Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider

(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND  

 

 (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph

41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount

shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 784,340 25,301 809,641

Charles Sturt University 807,321 26,042 833,363

Macquarie University 2,890,992 93,258 2,984,250

Southern Cross University 700,138 22,585 722,723

The University of New England 1,223,390 39,464 1,262,854

The University of New South Wales 14,184,640 457,569 14,642,209



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 3,257,096 105,068 3,362,164

The University of Sydney 17,788,768 573,831 18,362,599

University of Technology, Sydney 1,642,452 52,982 1,695,434

University of Western Sydney 1,358,382 43,819 1,402,201

University of Wollongong 2,197,850 70,898 2,268,748

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 2,081,509 67,145 2,148,654

Federation University Australia 329,194 10,620 339,814

La Trobe University 1,462,444 47,175 1,509,619

Monash University 16,059,190 518,038 16,577,228

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

1,617,389 52,174 1,669,563

Swinburne University of Technology 1,331,209 42,942 1,374,151

The University of Melbourne 20,963,518 676,243 21,639,761

Victoria University 664,033 21,421 685,454

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 384,350 12,399 396,749

Griffith University 2,520,777 81,315 2,602,092

James Cook University 2,104,810 67,897 2,172,707

Queensland University of Technology 2,978,585 96,084 3,074,669

The University of Queensland 19,990,753 644,863 20,635,616

University of Southern Queensland 657,039 21,195 678,234

University of the Sunshine Coast 671,472 21,661 693,133

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,355,306 75,978 2,431,284

Edith Cowan University 721,860 23,286 745,146

Murdoch University 1,166,847 37,640 1,204,487

The University of Western Australia 8,480,362 273,560 8,753,922

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 1,701,767 54,895 1,756,662

The University of Adelaide 9,026,148 291,166 9,317,314

University of South Australia 2,332,465 75,241 2,407,706

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 3,158,709 101,894 3,260,603

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 3,788 122 3,910

Charles Darwin University 1,660,700 53,571 1,714,271

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 754,938 24,353 779,291

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 9,937,902 320,577 10,258,479

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 622,466 20,080 642,546

MCD University of Divinity 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 79,384 2,561 81,945



Page 3

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
162,654,283 5,246,913 167,901,196

Variation Reason

SRE Payments for Pay Period #15

Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 08 August 2016 at 15:55:44

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13

August 2016 05:00:41


